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Abstract

This research project aims to study the feasibility of On-
Demand In-Campus shared Mobility Platform and use the data
as a guideline for implementing a new transportation system in
the future. The study references and analyzes data from the
Muvmi service and CU Shuttle Bus usage statistics to determine
the demand for In-Campus shared Mobility Platform.
Subsequently, it analyzes the optimal routes for the service
using Vehicle Problem Theory and finally assesses the project's

feasibility and cost-effectiveness.

The research findings suggest the feasibility of On-Demand
In-Campus shared Mobility Platform. In the case of a year-round
operation with consistent demand, by comparing the Minimum
Acceptable Rate of Return (MARR) and the Internal Rate of
Return (IRR), 28.08% per annum, significantly higher than the
MARR of 8.13% per annum, indicating that the project is worth
investing in. However, if the service operates only 300 days a
year, excluding weekends and public holidays, it is found to be

not cost-effective.

The ride-sharing service within Chulalongkorn University is an

interesting transportation system. However, the project
evaluation reveals that it requires a high initial investment. The
demand for the service depends on various factors. Therefore,
if there is an interest in investing, a more detailed study should

be conducted.
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yar1aUugns (Net Present Worth) = 1,174,277.29 um
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Quarter | Net Cash Flow (Baht) |C: Cash Flow |Quarter | Net Cash Flow (Baht) |Ci Cash Flow
0| THB  (1,037,500.00)| THB  (1,037,500.00) 21| THB 77,510.86 | THB 322,747.56
1| THB 80,124.31 | THB (957,375.69) 22| THB 72,900.74 | THB 395,648.31
2| THB 75,014.04 | THB (882,361.65) 23| THB 77,890.54 | THB 473,538.84
3| THB 79,528.86 | THB (802,832.78) 24| THB 48,320.23 | THB 521,859.07
4| THB 49,507.50 | THB (753,325.28) 25| THB 78,269.81 | THB 600,128.89
5| THB 79,028.78 | THB (674,296.50) 26| THB 73,659.28 | THB 673,788.16
6| THB 74,011.55 [ THB (600,284.95) 27| THB 78,648.61 | THB 752,436.77
7| THB 78,614.74 | THB (521,670.22) 28| THB 49,077.80 | THB 801,514.56
8| THB 48,677.31 [ THB (472,992.91) 29| THB 79,026.83 | THB 880,541.39
9| THB 78,278.31 | THB (394,714.60) 30| THB 74,415.70 | THB 954,957.09
10| THB 73,336.79 [ THB (321,377.81) 31| THB 79,404.39 | THB 1,034,361.48
11| THB 78,011.88 | THB (243,365.93) 32| THB 49,832.88 | THB 1,084,194.36
12| THB (63,217.26)| THB (306,583.19) 33| THB 79,781.18 | THB 1,163,975.54
13| THB 77,808.58 | THB (228,774.61) 34| THB 75,169.26 | THB 1,239,144.80
14| THB 72,928.63 | THB (155,845.98) 35| THB 80,157.11 | THB 1,319,301.90
15| THB 77,662.18 | THB (78,183.80) 36| THB 50,584.72 | THB 1,369,886.62
16| THB 47,848.54 | THB (30,335.26) 37| THB 80,532.07 | THB 1,450,418.69
17| THB 77,567.07 | THB 47,231.81 38| THB 75,919.15 | THB 1,526,337.83
18| THB 72,737.14 | THB 119,968.95 39| THB 80,905.95 | THB 1,607,243.78
19| THB 77,518.16 | THB 197,487.12 40| THB 105,560.21 | THB 1,712,803.99
20| THB 47,749.58 | THB 245,236.70
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Quarter |Net Cash Flow (Baht) |Cy ive Cash Flow |Quarter |Net Cash Flow (Baht) |C ive Cash Flow
0| THB (1,037,500.00)| THB (1,037,500.00) 21| THB (399.73)| THB (1,271,910.57)
1| THR 6,130.71 | THB (1,031,369.29) 22| THR (5,211.06)| THB (1,277,121.62)
2| THB 829.36 | THB (1,030,539.93) 23| THB (422.99)| THB (1,277,544.61)
3| THB 5,152.59 | THB (1,025,387.33) 24| THB (30,195.54)| THE (1,307,740.15)
4| THB (25,060.84)| THE (1,050,448.17) 25| THB (448.72)| THB (1,308,188.87)
5| THB 4,267.86 | THB (1,046,180.31) 26| THB (5,262.55)| THB (1,313,451.43)
6| THB (942.44)| THB (1,047,122.75) 27| THB (477.04)| THB (1,313,928.46)
7| THB 3,467.18 | THB (1,043,655.57) 28| THB (30,252.19)| THB (1,344,180.65)
8| THB (26,664.31)| THB (1,070,319.88)| 29/ THB (508.02)| THB (1,344,688.67)
9| THB 2,742.11 | THB (1,067,577.76) 30| THB (5,324.56)| THB (1,350,013.23)
10| THB (2,394.48)| THB (1,069,972.24) 31| THB (541.80)| THB (1,350,555.03)
11| THB 2,085.04 | THB (1,067,887.20), 32| THB (30,319.76)| THB (1,380,874.79)
12| THB (139,340.18)| THB (1,207,227.38) 33| THB (578.46)| THB (1,381,453.24)
13| THB 1,489.07 | THB (1,205,738.32) 34| THB (5,397.91)| THB (1,386,851.15)
14| THB (3,587.98)| THB (1,209,326.29) 35| THB (618.12)| THB (1,387,469.28)
15| THB 947.97 | THB {1,208,378.32) 36| THB (30,399.12)| THB (1,417,868.39)
16| THB (29,063.78)| THB (1,237,442.10) 37| THB (660.91)| THB (1,418,529.30)
17| THB 456.12 | THB (1,236,985.98) 38| THB (5,483.51) THB (1,424,012.81)
18| THB (4,572.95)| THB (1,241,558.93) 39| THB (706.93)| THB (1,424,719.74)
19| THB 8.42 | THB (1,241,550.51) 40| THB 24,157.55 | THB (1,400,562.18)
20| THB (29,960.33)| THB (1,271,510.83)
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